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GENERAL REMARKS

UniCredit Group (UCG) experts have undertaken a review of the proposed guidelines and are

comfortable with the CEBS proposal and the ability to implement the guidelines.

A few clarifications may however be useful concerning the client typology to which transactions refers

to:

1) it should be better clarified whether transactions refer exclusively to external clients or also

intra-group transactions

2) in the event transactions refer exclusively to external clients, it could be better explained

whether the focus is to all or to specific client segments
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Contact persons:

Area Heads
- Gabriele Stinco, Strategic Risk Management And Control (SRMC) Gabriele.stinco@unicreditgroup.eu
- Juergen Kullnigg, Corporate Investment Banking Credit Risk (CIB&CR),

Juergen.Kullnigg@unicreditgroup.eu
- Sergio Lugaresi, Regulatory Affairs (RA) Sergio.Lugaresi@unicreditgroup.eu

CEBS contact:
- Marco Laganà, RA, Marco.Laganà@unicreditgroup.eu

Group Finance
Mara Milani, Coordinator, GF Mara.Milani@unicreditgroup.eu
Pier Mario Satta, Head of Group treasury, (GT)
Mirco Brisighelli, Head of settlement & liquidity risk management, GT mirco.brisighelli@unicreditgroup.eu
Paolo Cristiano Allegri, Head of Financial Planning, ALM&FP, PaoloCristiano.Allegri@unicreditgroup.eu

Strategic Risk Management And Control
Valeria De Mori, Coordinator Valeria.DeMori@unicreditgroup.eu
Antonella Cozzi, Banks and Financial Institutions, (CIB&CR) Antonella.cozzi@unicreditgroup.eu
Inge Susanne Luppold-raff, Head of Group Risk Policies (SRMC), IngeSusanne.Luppold-Raff@unicreditgroup.eu
Andrea Cappon, Group Risk Policies (SRMC) andrea.cappon@unicreditgroup.eu
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